

D/L – 378  
24/09/2025  
Court No.28  
S.Kundu

**CRR 4120 of 2025**

**Om Rastogi  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal**

Mr. Arka Pratim Chowdhury  
Ms. Aishwarya Roy  
Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharyya  
Mr. Aditya Kr. Somar  
Ms. Afreen Tarannum

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Suman De  
Ms. Sujata Das

...for the State.

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the State could not show whether an FIR or NGR case has been started in connection with the GD entry in question.
3. Let a report be filed by the Inspector-in-Charge of the Golabari Police Station on the next date and he shall be present in Court in person.
4. List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 at 3.30 p.m.
5. The interim order granted earlier shall continue till 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**